

MONICA H. BRAUN

DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3903 DIRECT FAX: (859) 259-3503 MONICA.BRAUN@SKOFIRM.COM

> 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KY 40507-1801 Main: (859) 231-3000 Fax: (859) 253-1093

RECEIVED

MAR 9 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 9, 2017

Dr. Talina Mathews Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Re:

Joint Application of PNG Companies LLC, Drake Merger Sub Inc. and Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. for Approval of an Acquisition of Ownership and Control of Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. – Case No. 2017-00125____

Dear Dr. Mathews:

Enclosed please find and accept a notice of election of use of electronic filing procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. PNG Companies LLC, Drake Merger Sub Inc. and Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. intend to file on or after March 17, 2017, a joint application for approval of an acquisition of ownership and control of Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

James H. Braun

Monica H. Braun

CC:

Frank Mellen Rick Northern Michael Hornback Emily Bennett

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

| inter | nt to | dance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, of file an application for approval of acquisition than April 15, 2017 | Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. of ownership and control of Delta with the Public Service one of the electronic filing procedures set forth in that | Com | ce of its mission |
|-------|--|---|---|-------|----------------------|
| 11016 | alGi | and to | use the electronic filling procedures section in that | regu | iation. |
| D | elta | Natural Gas Company, Inc. | further states that: | | |
| 1. | | requests that the Public Service Comr | mission assign a case number to the intended soon as possible; | Yes | No |
| 2. | 2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; | | | | |
| 3. | Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; | | | | V |
| 4. | . It | or its authorized agents possess the facili | ties to receive electronic transmissions; | • | |
| 5. | 5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff: | | | | |
| | | Name | Electronic Mail Address | | |
| | | Emily Bennett | ebennett@deltagas.com | | |
| | | Monica H. Braun | monica.braun@skofirm.com | | |
| | | Frank Mellen | fmellen@wyattfirm.com | | |
| 6. | It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedu for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedu unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise. Signed /s/Monica H. Braun | | | | |
| | | | Name: Monica H. Braun | | TAKE. |
| | | | Title: Counsel for Delta Natural Gas Com | pany. | Inc. |
| | | | Address: 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 | ,, | |
| | | | Lexington, KY 40507 | | |
| | | | Telephone Number: (859) 231-3000 | | |